POWERING GLOBAL INFRASTRUCTURE SINCE 1963
500 VA & 1000VA DC-AC SINE WAVE INVERTERS
Series  1755 & 1756
DC-AC INVERTERS
Bulletin No.  76A0027
•	12, 24, 48 OR 130 VDC INPUT
•	ISOLATED, REGULATED,
FREQUENCY-STABLE OUTPUT

2Typical at minimum input voltage
3Typical at nominal input voltage
4See Page 3 for complete model numbering information
Model 1756-24-120-60-U
Table 1
Telephone 919.732.9351 | Fax 919.732.9359
Wilmore Electronics Company, INC.
P.O. Box 1329, Hillsborough, NC 27278
Specifications
Input Voltage & Current
  The nominal input voltage, the
  input voltage range, the no-load
  input current and the full-load
  input current are shown in Table 1.
Output Voltage
  118 Vac nominal, single phase
Frequency
   60 Hz nominal (50 Hz optional):
  ±0.01 Hz maximum variation
  over the full range of load and
  input voltage changes (crystal
  controlled)
Volt-Ampere Rating
  500VA continuous duty at 50˚C
 (Model 1755)
  1000VA continuous duty at 50˚C
 (Model 1756)
Output Voltage Regulation
  ±1% versus dc input line
±3% versus load
Output Voltage Waveshape
  Sine wave with 1%-3% total
  harmonic distortion (typical)
Efficiency
  Typical full-load operating
  efficiencies and no-load input
  currents for each model are
  shown in Table 1
Temperature Range
Operating: -10°C to +50°C
	 (internal fan cooling)
Storage: -40°C to +95°C
Protection
Protection against output overload
(including short-circuit), input under-
voltage and input over-voltage is
provided electronically.  Recovery
to normal operation is automatic
upon removal or correction of fault
conditions.  A front-panel circuit
breaker is provided in series with the
dc input to protect against accidental
reversal of dc input polarity during
installation.
Front Panel Controls & Indicators
A combination circuit breaker and
ON/OFF switch is provided for dc input
power. U and L versions include three
LED status indicators (see “U Version”
and “L Version” descriptions below) .
Mechanical Description
Figure 1 provides overall dimensions.
Weight is approximately 11 lbs.
Mounting flange on base accepts
eight #10 screws.
Standard Configurations
   P VERSION:
   Adding the suffix P to
   the basic model designates a